PHILIPP Connecting Technique
Installation Instruction
w
w
w
.p
hi
lip

Table 1: Connecting Loop (plastic recess body)
Art.-No.** L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
B
[mm]
H
[mm]
SL*
[mm]
Rope dia.
[mm]
Weight
[kg/100 pcs.]
54VS080 160 210 78 42   80 6 15.0
54VS100 160 210 78 42 100 6 15.6
54VS120 160 210 78 42 120 6 16.3
*  While determining the loop sizes please take into account that the overlapped lenght is larger than 50mm
(Page 9, Picture 13).
** The article no. for light weight concrete gets the additional ending “LB”.
Picture 3

Table 1: Connecting Loop (metallic recess body)
Art.-No.** L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
B
[mm]
H
[mm]
SL*
[mm]
Rope dia.
[mm]
Weight
[kg/100 pcs.]
54VSM080 160 190 50 20   80 6 13,0
54VSM100 160 190 50 20 100 6 14,0
54VSM120 160 190 50 20 120 6 15,0
54VSM140 190 190 50 20 140 6 18,0
*    While determining the loop sizes please take into account that the overlapped lenght is larger than 50mm
(Page 9, Picture 13).
**  The article no. for light weight concrete get the additional ending “LB”.
Picture 5

PHILIPP CONNECTING RAIL
Table 3: Connecting Rail
Art.-No.** Numbers
of Loops
[pcs.]
SL*
[mm]
H
[mm]
L
[mm]
B
[mm]
L1
[mm]
84VS200802 2 80 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS200803 3 80 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS200805 5 80 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201002 2 100 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201003 3 100 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201005 5 100 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201202 2 120 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201203 3 120 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS201205 5 120 20 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS400802 2 80 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS400803 3 80 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS400805 5 80 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401002 2 100 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401003 3 100 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401005 5 100 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401202 2 120 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401203 3 120 40 1250 50 60 85 190
84VS401205 5 120 40 1250 50 60 85 190
Picture 10
Picture 11
Colour Code and Marking of PHILIPP Connecting Rail:
The connecting rail has a sign at its back side for the explicit identifi -